To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain	3114207	
		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Carlos Alberto CALDERON-BAUTISTA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Curios Modito Chebenton Brio Horn	Name: COMPANIA VIDRIERA, S.A. DE C.V.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxdot$ Yes $oxdot$ N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Magallanes Ote. 517, Col. Trevino	
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2005	-	
X Assignment Merger	City: 54570 Monterrey, Nuevo Leon	
Security Agreement Change of Name	O(t): <u></u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Mexico Zip:	
Offier		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
	.,	
•		
	1	
	attached? Yes XNo	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Cinamon Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Street Address: 666 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5621 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

PATENT REEL: 017171 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

ADDRESS, NATIONAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION

CALDERON-BAUTISTA, Carlos Alberto, Mexican citizen domiciled at: Calle Lago Ness No. 218, Col. Pensil. 11430 Mexico, Distrito Federal, MX

hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: COMPAÑÍA VIDRIERA, S.A. DE C.V. a Mexican Corporation domiciled at Magallanes Ote. 517, Col. Treviño, 54570 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX.

(2) DELETE WORDS IN RIGHTS ARE NOT TO BE ASSIGNED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(3) FILL IN ETTHER

(a) PatentNumber (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

BOTTLE

applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

(5) DELETE WORDS if assignment is FOR ISSUED PATENT

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been

made to other by the undersigned.

Assignor

(6) SIGNATURE, NAME AND TITLE OF SASIGNOR

(6) By	Designer	Designer Carlos Alberto CALDERON-BAUTISTA, (name) (title)		Date: <u>03 - 0CT - 2005</u>
	Ü	$U_{\text{(name)}}$	(title)	
				Date:
		(name)	(title)	

(8) DELETE WORDS LF ASSIGNOR IS

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

> By: Miguel Angel Olivier Tenorio

3/02/12005 Date:

Address Camino del Lago 4515 Col. Cortijo del Río 64890 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, N. Y. 10017-5621

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 017171 FRAME: 0096